
 
 

 

Government of the People's Republic of Bangladesh 
 Local Government Engineering Department 

Western Economic Corridor & Regional Enhancement  

Program (WeCARE), Phase-I: (RCMLIIP) 

LGED-RDEC Bhaban, Level-03, 

Agargaon, Sher-e-Bangla Nagar, Dhaka-1207 

www.lged.gov.bd 
 

Memo: 46.02.0000.981.26.015.24-338                                                                                  Date: 24 April 2024  

 

INVITATION FOR TENDER 

For 

‘Service Provider Firm for Hiring of Vehicles and Maintaining Transport Facilities for WeCARE, Phase-I: LGED’ 
 

01 Ministry / Division : Ministry of Local Government, Rural Development and Co-

operatives 

02 Executing Agency : Local Government Engineering Department (LGED) 

03 Procuring Entity : Project Director 

04 Procuring Code : N/A 

05 Procuring Entity District : Dhaka 

06 Invitation For : Service Provider Firm for Hiring of Vehicles and Maintaining 

Transport Facilities for WeCARE, Phase-I: LGED 

07 Invitation Ref No. : 01/2023-2024 

08 Invitation Date. :  24 April 2024  

Key Information 

09 Procurement Method : Open Tendering Method (OTM) 

Funding Information 

10 Source of Budget : GoB 

11 Development Partners  

(if applicable) 

: IDA, The World Bank.  

Particular Information 

12 Project/Program Code  

(if applicable) 

: 224333100 

13 Project Name : Western Economic Corridor & Regional Enhancement 

Program (WeCARE), Phase-I: (RCMLIIP) 

14 Package No. : NCS-01 

15 Package Name : Service Provider Firm for Hiring of Vehicles and Maintaining 

Transport Facilities for WeCARE, Phase-I: LGED 

16 Tender Publication Date : 24 April 2024 

17 Tender Last Selling Date : Up to 19 May 2024 (During Office Hours) 

18 Tender Closing Date and Time : 20 May 2024, 13:00 (BST) 

19 Tender Opening Date and Time : 20 May 2024, 14:00 (BST) 

20 Name and Address of the office: 

 -Selling Tender Document 

(Principal) 

: (i) Office of the Project Director, WeCARE Phase-I: (RCMLIIP), 

LGED, LGED-RDEC Bhaban, Level-03, Agargaon, Sher-e-

Bangla Nagar, Dhaka-1207. 

(ii) Office of the Superintending Engineer (Admin), LGED 

Bhaban, Level-5, Sher-e-Bangla Nagar, Dhaka-1207. 

(iii) Office of the Executive Engineer, Dhaka, 62, West 

Agargaon, Sher-e-Bangla Nagar, Dhaka-1207. 

-Selling Tender Document 

(Others) 

-Receiving Tender Document  : Office of the Project Director, WeCARE Phase-I: (RCMLIIP), 

LGED, LGED-RDEC Bhaban, Level-03, Agargaon, Sher-e-

Bangla Nagar, Dhaka-1207 

-Opening Tender Document 

Information for Tenderer 

‘’‡kL nvwmbvi g~jbxwZ 

MÖvg kn‡ii DbœwZÓ 



 
21 Eligibility of the Tenderer : As mentioned in the Tender Document (ITT Clause No.5) 

22 Qualification of the Tenderer : General Experience, Specific Experience, Annual Turn Over, 

Liquid Assets etc. as mentioned in the Tender Document. 

23 Brief Description of the service 

to be provided 

: Rent of Vehicles 

SL Name of Vehicle No of 

Vehicle 

Vehicle- 

Months  

01 Jeep/ Large SUV 02 2*24=48 

02 Double Cabin Pickup/ Small 

SUV 

02 2*24=48 

 

24 Contract Period : 24 (Twenty-Four) Months. 

 

25 Price of Tender Document : Tk. 4,000 (Taka: Four Thousand only) 

26 Amount of Tender Security : Tk. 6,00,000.00 (Taka: Six Lakh only) 

 

Procuring Entity Details 

27 Name of Official Inviting 

Tender 

: Momin Mozibul Haque Shamaji 

28 Designation of Official Inviting 

Tender 

: Project Director, WeCARE Phase-I: (RCMLIIP), LGED 

29 Address of Official Inviting 

Tender 

: Office of the Project Director, WeCARE Phase-I: (RCMLIIP), 

LGED, LGED-RDEC Bhaban, Level-03, Agargaon, Sher-e-

Bangla Nagar, Dhaka-1207 

30 Contact details of Official 

Inviting Tender 

: Email: pd.wecare@lged.gov.bd  

Phone No.: +88-02-44826234 

31 Special Instructions 

 

: (a) The rate and amount of salary/allowances/overtimes of the 

drivers must comply with the Outsourcing Policy 2018 

(আউটস্োর্ সিং প্ররিয়োয় স্বো নীরিমোলো, 2018) & Latest circulars/revisions 

of this principle by the Government. 

(b) Vehicle must be supplied in accordance with the specification 

and configuration attached in Tender Document. 

(c) Authority will request to supply the vehicle at a time or in 

accordance to demand (need) 

(d) Authority will have the right to change or add any condition 

that does not conflict with Government Rules.   

(e) If Tender is submitted by hiding or falsifying any information 

and latter it is identified then agreement will be cancelled despite 

agreement is done and necessary steps will be taken according to 

the law. 

 

32 (a) The Procuring Entity reserves the right to accept or reject any or all Tenders and the whole process. 

(b) This Tender Notice also available in the Website www.lged.gov.bd; www.cptu.gov.bd  

 
 
 
 
 
 
 (Momin Mozibul Haque Shamaji) 

Project Director 

WeCARE Phase-I: (RCMLIIP), LGED. 

Phone: +88-02-44826234 

E-mail: pd.wecare@lged.gov.bd  

 

 

 

mailto:pd.wecare@lged.gov.bd
http://www.cptu.gov.bd/
mailto:pd.wecare@lged.gov.bd

